### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEN TANAKA	02/19/2014
OSAMU DAITOKU	02/19/2014
TOMOAKI TANAKA	02/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.		
Street Address:	14 IWAYA, SHIMOHASUMI-CHO		
City:	NISHIO-CITY, AICHI-PREF.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	445-0012		
Name:	ANDEN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-10 SASAME-CHO		
City:	ANJO-CITY, AICHI-PREF.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	446-8503		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14176498

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

**Email:** sjg@nixonvan.com

**Correspondent Name:** NIXON & VANDERHYE PC **Address Line 1:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2635-1396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/Baymond Y Mah/

502783259 REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0256

PATENT

DATE SIGNED: 04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=2635\_1396\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2635\_1396\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0257 Client Ref: PS157165-US

# 譲渡証

# ASSIGNMENT

記の発明に関するá For good and valu	è権利並びに所有権を譲渡	することに合意し、譲渡、売却、st ceipt and sufficiency of which	多譲します。	D法的代理人に、米国及びその属地において、下 knowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s)	
譲受者名: Assignee(s):	NIPPON SOKEN	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.		ANDEN CO., LTD.	
住所: Address(es)	14 Iwaya, Shimol Nishio-city, Aichi-		1-10 Sasame-cho, Anjo-city, Aichi-pref. 446-8503 Japan		
		ors, assigns or other legal rep d possessions, to certain inve		right, title and interest, in the United States of	
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	SOLENOID DEV	SOLENOID DEVICE AND SOLENOID CONTROL SYSTEM			
	)米国登録特許証の出願は plication for Letters Patent	of the United States executed	I		
i 1	後渡証と同日、もしくは even date herewith				
	出願番号として	に提出されたものです。			
⊠ <sub>as (</sub>	J.S. Application Serial No.	14/176,498	_filed on <u>February</u>	10, 2014	
本件署名者は、要 のために必要となる。 本件署名者は、本 ことについて、それを 本件署名者は、N as well as any and undersigned hereb Letters Patents to s The undersigned securing, maintainli The undersigned all international cor	すべての手続を実行すること 件出願に関連して必要とな 許可し、その権限を上記議 ixon & Vanderhye P. all continuations, divisions y authorize(s) and request aid Assignee(s). agree(s), when requested ag and enforcing patents for authorize(s) and empowe ventions and treaties in re lso authorize(s) Nixon &	に署名すること、誓約すること、 に合意します。 った際に、上記譲受人が本件発 受人に与えます。 C.に対して、この書面の登録に , and reissues of said applica (s) the United States Commiss i, to sign all papers, take all rig or said inventions and for vest r(s) said Assignee(s) to invok spect of said inventions, as m	・明に関するすべての国筋 必要・適切となる追記をす tion and all Letters Pate sioner of Patents and Tr ghtful oaths, and perform ing title thereto in said A e and claim the benefit o ay be necessary in con	nts that may be granted therefor. The ademarks to issue said Letters Patent or all acts which may be necessary for assignee(s).	
署名: Signature: 第 1 発明者: First Inventor:	Ken Janaka	maku	署名 Date	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
署名: Signature: 第2発明者: Second Inventor:	<u>Osamu</u> Osamu Daltok	Daltoku u	署名 Date		
Additional inv		上にリストされます。 ched sheet which is incorporate として付記しております。正式な		oれます。	
	panese text is for the pur			interpretation of the Assignment should be	

Client Ref: PS157165-US

## 譲渡証(続き)

## **ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)**

署名; Signature; Jonoahi Janake

署名日: Date: February 24, 2014

第 3 発明者: Third Inventor: Tomoaki Tanaka

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0259